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Summary

The Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS), a component of Global Tobacco Surveillance System
(GTSS), is a global standard for systematically monitoring adult tobacco use and tracking key tobacco
control indicators. GATS is a nationally representative household survey of adults 15 years of age or
older using a standard core questionnaire, sample design, and data collection and management
procedures that were reviewed and approved by international experts. GATS is intended to enhance
the capacity of countries to design, implement and evaluate tobacco control interventions.

GATS is designed to produce national and sub-national estimates among adults across countries.
The target population includes all non-institutionalized men and women 15 years of age or older who
consider the country to be their usual place of residence. All members of the target population are
sampled from the household that is their usual place of residence. All GATS countries use country-
specific stratified multi-stage cluster sampling designs and an interview consisting of a household
screening component and an individual component administered to the selected respondent. Data are
collected using electronic handheld devices.

GATS Costa Rica 2022 was conducted in 2022 using a multistage stratified cluster sample design.
The sample size was 9,600 selected households with 8,011 completed individual interviews. The
GATS Costa Rica questionnaire included questions about background characteristics; tobacco
smoking; electronic cigarettes; heated tobacco products; smokeless tobacco; cessation; secondhand
smoke; economics; media; and knowledge, attitudes and perceptions. Questions were adapted in
each section, then reviewed and approved by a questionnaire expert review committee. The
questionnaire was administered using a software program developed by RTI International for
electronic data collection using handheld devices.

Personally-identifying information has been removed from this data file to protect confidentiality. Due
to the complex sample design, clustering, stratification and sample weights should be taken into
account for data analysis in order to obtain proper point estimates and variances. The stratification,
cluster and sample weight variables are gatsstrata, gatscluster and gatsweight, respectively. To
access the GATS Costa Rica 2022 fact sheet and country report, please visit:
www.cdc.gov/tobacco/global/.

3|Page


http://www.cdc.gov/tobacco/global/

Global Adult Tobacco Survey — Costa Rica, 2022

Survey Design Variables

4|Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey — Costa Rica, 2022

CASEID
Family CASEID

FIID

Field Interviewer ID

GATSCLUSTER

gatscluster

GATSSTRATA

gatsstrata

GATSWEIGHT
gatsweight

SELECTEE

HH Selected subject number

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

RESIDENCE

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 URBAN 3,738 46.7%

2 RURAL 4,273 53.3%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

AGE

What is this person’s age?

Type = Numeric

[[F RESPONDENT DOESN'T KNOW, PROBE FOR AN ESTIMATE]

Summary

Minimum 15
Maximum 109
Valid Case 8,011

Blank (Missing/Not applicable)

PROVINCE Type = Numeric
Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 SAN JOSE 2,227 27.8%
2 ALAJUELA 1,678 20.9%
3 CARTAGO 761 9.5%
4 HEREDIA 613 7.7%
5 GUANACASTE 856 10.7%
6 PUNTARENAS 1,065 13.3%
7 LIMON 811 10.1%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
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Household Variables
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Question: HH1 Type = Numeric

First, I'd like to ask you a few questions about your household. In total, how many persons live in this
household?

[INCLUDE ANYONE WHO CONSIDERS THIS HOUSEHOLD THEIR USUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE]

Summary

Minimum 1

Maximum 15

Valid Case 8,011

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 0

Question: HH2 Type = Numeric

How many of these household members are 15 years of age or older?

Summary

Minimum 1

Maximum 9

Valid Case 8,011

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 0

Question: HH2A Type = Numeric

How many household members are less than 5 years old?

Summary

Minimum 0
Maximum 6
Valid Case 3,015

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 4,996

Question: HH4B Type = Numeric
What is this person’s age?

[[F RESPONDENT DOESN'T KNOW, PROBE FOR AN ESTIMATE]

Summary
Minimum 15
Maximum 100
Valid Case 8,011
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 0
HH4B01 - HH4B20 Type = Numeric

What is this person’s age?

[[F RESPONDENT DOESN'T KNOW, PROBE FOR AN ESTIMATE]
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Question: HH4C Type = Numeric

What is the month of this person’s date of birth?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 01 8 5.7%
2 02 9 6.4%
3 03 9 6.4%
4 04 9 6.4%
5 05 9 6.4%
6 06 12 8.6%
7 07 12 8.6%
8 08 15 10.7%
9 09 20 14.3%
10 10 12 8.6%
11 11 12 8.6%
12 12 11 7.9%
-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%
-9 REFUSED 2 1.4%
Total 140 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,871
HH4C01 — HH4C20 Type = Numeric

What is the month of this person’s date of birth?

Question: HH4CYEAR Type = Numeric

What is the year of this person’s date of birth?

Value Label

Minimum 2002
Maximum 2007
-7 DON'T KNOW 1
-9 REFUSED 2
Total 140

Missing/Not Applicable 7,871

HH4CYEARO1 — HH4CYEAR20 Type = Numeric
What is the year of this person’s date of birth?

Question: HH4D Type = Numeric

Is this person male or female?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 MALE 3,181 39.7%
2 FEMALE 4,830 60.3%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
HH4D01 — HH4D20 Type = Numeric

Is this person male or female?
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Question: HH4E Type = Numeric

Does this person currently smoke tobacco, including cigarettes, cigars, pipes, waterpipe?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 540 6.7%

2 NO 7,458 93.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 13 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

HH4EO01 — HH4E20 Type = Numeric

Does this person currently smoke tobacco, including cigarettes, cigars, pipes, waterpipe?
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Background Characteristics
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Question: A01 Type = Numeric

[RECORD GENDER FROM OBSERVATION. ASK IF NECESSARY ]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 MALE 3,206 40.0%

2 FEMALE 4,805 60.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: A07 Type = Numeric

What is your racial/ethnic background? Would you say white or mestizo, black or African descendent, mulato,
Chinese, indigenous, other?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 WHITE OR MESTIZO 6,673 83.3%
2 BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 159 2.0%
3 MULATO 845 10.5%
4 CHINESE 4 0.0%
5 INDIGENOUS 121 1.5%
6 OTHER 5 0.1%
-9 REFUSED 204 2.5%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
Question: A09 Type = Numeric

What is your marital status? Would you say single, married, separated, divorced, widowed or a free union?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 SINGLE 3,344 41.7%
2 MARRIED 1,922 24.0%
3 SEPERATED 682 8.5%
4 DIVORCED 614 7.7%
5 WIDOWED 591 7.4%
6 FREE UNION 806 10.1%
-9 REFUSED 52 0.6%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
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Question: A02A

What is the month of your date of birth?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 01 631 7.9%
2 02 580 7.2%
3 03 702 8.8%
4 04 714 8.9%
5 05 664 8.3%
6 06 695 8.7%
7 07 629 7.9%
8 08 637 8.0%
9 09 611 7.6%
10 10 669 8.4%
11 11 618 7.7%
12 12 640 8.0%
-7 DON'T KNOW 21 0.3%
-9 REFUSED 200 2.5%

Total 8,011 100%

Missing/Not Applicable

0

Question: A02B

What is the year of your date of birth?

Value Label
Minimum 1912
Maximum 2007
-7 DON'T KNOW 44
-9 REFUSED 239
Total 8,011
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Type = Numeric

Question: A03

How old are you?

Type = Numeric

[[F RESPONDENT IS UNSURE, PROBE FOR AN ESTIMATE AND RECORD AN ANSWER

IF REFUSED, BREAK-OFF AS WE CANNOT CONTINUE INTERVIEW WITHOUT AGE]

Summary

Minimum 15
Maximum 98
Valid Case 314

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,697

Question: A0O3A

[WAS RESPONSE AN APPROXIMATION OR EXACT?]

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 APPROXIMATE 60 19.1%

2 EXACT 249 79.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 1.6%
Total 314 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,697
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Question: A04

Type = Numeric

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

[SELECT ONLY ONE CATEGORY]

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 NO FORMAL SCHOOLING 265
2 LESS THAN PRIMARY SCHOOL COMPLETED 1,016
3 PRIMARY SCHOOL COMPLETED 2,145
4 LESS THAN SECONDARY SCHOOL COMPLETED 1,552
5 SECONDARY SCHOOL COMPLETED 1,450
6 INCOMPLETE COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY 523
7 COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY COMPLETED 879
8 POST GRADUATE DEGREE COMPLETED 77
-7 DON'T KNOW 8
-9 REFUSED 96

Total 8,011

Missing/Not Applicable 0

3.3%
12.7%
26.8%
19.4%
18.1%

6.5%
11.0%

1.0%

0.1%

1.2%

100%

Question: A05

Type = Numeric

Which of the following best describes your main work status over the past 12 months? Government employee,
non-government employee, self-employed, student, homemaker, retired, unemployed-able to work, or

unemployed-unable to work?

[INCLUDE SUBSISTENCE FARMING AS SELF-EMPLOYED]

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE 431 5.4%
2 NON-GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE 1,175 14.7%
3 SELF-EMPLOYED 1,635 20.4%
4 STUDENT 525 6.6%
5 HOMEMAKER 2,485 31.0%
6 RETIRED 1,175 14.7%
7 UNEMPLOYED, ABLE TO WORK 382 4.8%
8 UNEMPLOYED, UNABLE TO WORK 97 1.2%
-7 DON'T KNOW 3 0.0%
-9 REFUSED 103 1.3%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
Question: AA1 Type = Numeric

Which of the following health care services do you mainly use? Social security, IAFA, company doctor, private
services (hospitals, clinics, and private consultations), or other?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 SOCIAL SECURITY 6,917 86.3%
2 IAFA 6 0.1%
3 COMPANY DOCTOR 111 1.4%
4 PRIVATE SERVICES (HOSPITALS, CLINICS, AND PRIVATE 518 6.5%
CONSULTATIONS)
5 OTHER 92 1.1%
-7 DON'T KNOW 123 1.5%
-9 REFUSED 244 3.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
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Question: AATA Type = Character

[SPECIFY]

Summary
Total 92
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,919

Question: AOGA Type = Numeric
The following questions are conducted worldwide to determine household standard of living.
Remember, if you do not want to answer, just let me know.

Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:

Electricity?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,793 97.3%

2 NO 41 0.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 3 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 174 2.2%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: AO6B Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Flush toilet?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,680 95.9%

2 NO 150 1.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 6 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 175 2.2%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: A06C Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Internet access via mobile phone, tablet, laptop or other computer?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 6,467 80.7%

2 NO 1,361 17.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 14 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 169 2.1%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
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Question: A06D Type = Numeric
(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Cell telephone?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,379 92.1%

2 NO 452 5.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 7 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 173 2.2%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: AOGE Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Television?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,332 91.5%

2 NO 489 6.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 188 2.3%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: AO6F Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Radio?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5,283 65.9%

2 NO 2,518 31.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 21 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 189 2.4%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: A0O6G Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Refrigerator?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,477 93.3%

2 NO 336 4.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 196 2.4%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
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Question: AO6H

Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Car or truck?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,963 37.0%

2 NO 4,847 60.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 13 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 188 2.3%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: A06I

Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Motorcycle?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,538 19.2%

2 NO 6,278 78.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 9 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 186 2.3%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: A06J

Type = Numeric

(Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:)

Washing machine?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,269 90.7%

2 NO 542 6.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 6 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 194 2.4%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0
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Tobacco Smoking
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Question: BO1 Type = Numeric

The following questions are about the use of different types of tobacco products. There are four categories of
products that | will be asking you about separately: “classic” smoking tobacco products; electronic cigarettes such
as Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic; heated tobacco products such as IQOS or Vanvop; and smokeless
tobacco.

| would first like to ask you some questions about smoking tobacco, including cigarettes, cigars, pipes, waterpipe.
This includes all products where you burn the tobacco as you smoke it.

Do you currently smoke tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DAILY 365 4.6%

2 LESS THAN DAILY 191 2.4%

3 NOT AT ALL 7,455 93.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: B02 Type = Numeric

Have you smoked tobacco daily in the past?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 97 50.8%

2 NO 94 49.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 191 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820

Question: BO3 Type = Numeric

In the past, have you smoked tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

[[F RESPONDENT HAS DONE BOTH "DAILY" AND "LESS THAN DAILY" IN THE PAST, CHECK “DAILY"]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DAILY 680 9.1%

2 LESS THAN DAILY 561 7.5%

3 NOT AT ALL 6,214 83.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 7,455 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 556

Question: B04 Type = Numeric

How old were you when you first tried smoking tobacco, even once?

Value Label

Minimum 2
Maximum 68
-7 DON'T KNOW 11
-9 REFUSED 2
Total 1,797

Missing/Not Applicable 6,214
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Question: B0O4A Type = Numeric

How many years ago did you first try smoking tobacco, even once?

Value Label

Minimum 30
Maximum 35
-7 DON'T KNOW 8
-9 REFUSED 3
Total 13

Missing/Not Applicable 7,998

Question: B05 Type = Numeric

How old were you when you first started smoking tobacco daily?

Value Label

Minimum 5
Maximum 60
-7 DON'T KNOW 8
-9 REFUSED 3
Total 1,142

Missing/Not Applicable 6,869

Question: BO5A Type = Numeric

How many years ago did you first start smoking tobacco daily?

Value Label

Minimum 1
Maximum 25
-7 DON'T KNOW 6
-9 REFUSED 2
Total 1"

Missing/Not Applicable 8,000

Question: BO6A Type = Numeric

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day? Also, let me know if you
smoke the product, but not every day.

Manufactured cigarettes?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label

Minimum 0
Maximum 60
888 SMOKES LESS THAN DAILY 2
-7 DON'T KNOW 1
-9 REFUSED 3
Total 365
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646
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Question: BO6A1

Type = Numeric

On average, how many manufactured cigarettes do you currently smoke each week?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable 8,00

Question: B06B

Type = Numeric

(On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day? Also, let me know if you
smoke the product, but not every day.)

Hand-rolled cigarettes?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 20
888 SMOKES LESS THAN DAILY 0
-7 DON'T KNOW 13
-9 REFUSED 9
Total 365
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646

Question: B06B1

Type = Numeric

On average, how many hand-rolled cigarettes do you currently smoke each week?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable 8,01
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Question: BO6D

Type = Numeric

(On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day? Also, let me know if you
smoke the product, but not every day.)

Pipes full of tobacco?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 15
888 SMOKES LESS THAN DAILY 1
-7 DON'T KNOW 12
-9 REFUSED 9
Total 365
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646

Question: BO6D1

On average, how many pipes full of tobacco do you currently smoke each week?

Type = Numeric

[IF RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable 8,01

Question: BOGE

Type = Numeric

(On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day? Also, let me know if you
smoke the product, but not every day.)

Cigars or cigarillos?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 5
888 SMOKES LESS THAN DAILY 1
-7 DON'T KNOW 12
-9 REFUSED 9
Total 365
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646
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Question: BOGE1 Type = Numeric

On average, how many cigars or cigarillos do you currently smoke each week?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label

Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 0
-7 DON'T KNOW 0
-9 REFUSED 1
Total 1
Missing/Not Applicable 8,010
Question: BO6F Type = Numeric

(On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day? Also, let me know if you
smoke the product, but not every day.)

Number of waterpipe tobacco sessions per day?

Value Label

Minimum 0
Maximum 0
888 SMOKES LESS THAN DAILY 0
-7 DON'T KNOW 12
-9 REFUSED 10
Total 365
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646
Question: BO6F1 Type = Numeric

On average, how many waterpipe tobacco sessions do you currently participate in each week?

Value Label
Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 0
-7 DON'T KNOW 0
-9 REFUSED 0
0
1

Total
Missing/Not Applicable 8,01
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Question: BO6G Type = Numeric

(On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day? Also, let me know if you
smoke the product, but not every day.)

Any others?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label

Minimum 0
Maximum 50
888 SMOKES LESS THAN DAILY 0
-7 DON'T KNOW 11
-9 REFUSED 10
Total 365
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646
Question: B06G1 Type = Character

Please specify the other type you currently smoke.

Summary
Total 6
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 8,005

Question: B06G2 Type = Numeric
On average, how many {B06G1} do you currently smoke each week?

[IF RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label

Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 0
-7 DON'T KNOW 0
-9 REFUSED 0
Total 0
Missing/Not Applicable 8,011
Question: BO7 Type = Numeric

How soon after you wake up do you usually have your first smoke? Would you say within 5 minutes, 6 to 30
minutes, 31 to 60 minutes, or more than 60 minutes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 WITHIN 5 MINUTES 64 17.5%

2 6 TO 30 MINUTES 99 27.1%

3 31 TO 60 MINUTES 64 17.5%

4 MORE THAN 60 MINUTES 133 36.4%

-9 REFUSED 5 1.4%
Total 365 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,646

23| Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey — Costa Rica, 2022

Question: BOSA Type = Numeric
How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week?

Manufactured cigarettes?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label

Minimum 0
Maximum 130
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 11
-7 DON'T KNOW 1
-9 REFUSED 1
Total 191
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820
Question: BO8B Type = Numeric

(How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week?)

Hand-rolled cigarettes?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label

Minimum 0
Maximum 20
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 2
-7 DON'T KNOW 2
-9 REFUSED 5
Total 191
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820
Question: BO8D Type = Numeric

(How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week?)

Pipes full of tobacco?

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum
Maximum
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total 191
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820

A W-=00
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Question: BOSE

(How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week?)

Cigars or cigarillos?

Type = Numeric

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 2
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 2
-7 DON'T KNOW 3
-9 REFUSED 4
Total 191
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820

Question: BO8F

(How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week?)

Number of waterpipe tobacco sessions per week?

Type = Numeric

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 20
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 2
-7 DON'T KNOW 4
-9 REFUSED 4
Total 191
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820

Question: B08G

(How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week?)

Any others?

Type = Numeric

[[F RESPONDENT REPORTS IN PACKS OR CARTONS, PROBE TO FIND OUT HOW MANY ARE IN EACH
AND CALCULATE TOTAL NUMBER]

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 6
888 SMOKES LESS THAN WEEKLY 2
-7 DON'T KNOW 2
-9 REFUSED 5
Total 191
Missing/Not Applicable 7,820
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Question: B08G1 Type = Character

Please specify the other type you currently smoke.

Summary
Total 5
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 8,006

Question: BO9A Type = Numeric

How long has it been since you stopped smoking?

[ONLY INTERESTED IN WHEN RESPONDENT STOPPED SMOKING REGULARLY - DO NOT INCLUDE

RARE INSTANCES OF SMOKING

ENTER UNIT ON THIS SCREEN AND NUMBER ON NEXT SCREEN]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YEARS 1,193 96.1%
2 MONTHS 39 3.1%
3 WEEKS 0 0.0%
4 DAYS 2 0.2%
5 LESS THAN 1 DAY 0 0.0%
-7 DON'T KNOW 6 0.5%
-9 REFUSED 1 0.1%
Total 1,241 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,770
Question: BOOBYEARS Type = Numeric

(How long has it been since you stopped smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF YEARS]

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 70
Valid Case 1,193

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 6,818

Question: BOOBMONTHS Type = Numeric
(How long has it been since you stopped smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF MONTHS]

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 18
Valid Case 39

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,972
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Question: BOOBWEEKS Type = Numeric
(How long has it been since you stopped smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF WEEKS]

No data.

Question: BO9BDAYS Type = Numeric
(How long has it been since you stopped smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF DAYS]

Summary

Minimum 3
Maximum 40
Valid Case 2

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 8,009

Question: B10 Type = Numeric

Have you visited a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 25 62.5%

2 NO 15 37.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B11 Type = Numeric

How many times did you visit a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months? Would you say 1 or 2

times, 3 to 5 times, or 6 or more times?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 10R2 11 44.0%

2 3TO5 9 36.0%

3 6 OR MORE 5 20.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 25 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,986

Question: B12 Type = Numeric

During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you asked if you smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 22 88.0%

2 NO 3 12.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 25 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,986
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Question: B13

Type = Numeric

During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you advised to quit smoking

tobacco?
Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 14 63.6%
2 NO 8 36.4%
-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 22 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,989

Question: B14A

During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?

Counseling, including at a smoking cessation clinic?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 2.5%

2 NO 39 97.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B14B

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

Nicotine replacement therapy, such as the patch or gum?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2 5.0%

2 NO 38 95.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B14C

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Other prescription medications, for example Vareniclina (Champix) or Bupropién (Wellbutrin)?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2 5.0%

2 NO 38 95.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971
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Question: B14D

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

Traditional medicines, for example ginseng, valerian or ginger?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3 7.5%

2 NO 37 92.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B14E

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

A quit line or a smoking telephone support line?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 2.5%

2 NO 39 97.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B14F

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

Using electronic cigarettes (such as Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) instead?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 9 22.5%

2 NO 30 75.0%

-9 REFUSED 1 2.5%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B14G

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

Using heated tobacco products (IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) instead?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 2.5%

2 NO 39 97.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971
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Question: B14H Type = Numeric
(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Try to quit without assistance?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 32 80.0%

2 NO 8 20.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15A Type = Numeric

When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?

Concern for your own health?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 23 57.5%

2 NO 17 42.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15B Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

Concern about the health effects of your tobacco smoke on non-smokers?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 19 47.5%

2 NO 21 52.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15C Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

That society disapproves of smoking?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7 17.5%

2 NO 33 82.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971
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Question: B15D Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

The price of smoking tobacco products?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 11 27.5%

2 NO 29 72.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15E Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

Smoking is/was not allowed in your home?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5 12.5%

2 NO 34 85.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 2.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15F Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

Indoor smoking restrictions at work or public places?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5 12.5%

2 NO 35 87.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15G Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

Wanting to set a good example for children?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 16 40.0%

2 NO 24 60.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971
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Question: B15H Type = Numeric
(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

Close friends and family disapprove(d) of your smoking?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 11 27.5%

2 NO 29 72.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971

Question: B15I Type = Numeric

(When you quit smoking, which of the following reasons led you to think about quitting smoking?)

Concern because of COVID-19?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 9 22.5%

2 NO 31 77.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 40 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,971
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Electronic Cigarettes
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Question: EC1

Type = Numeric

Now | want to ask you about electronic cigarettes, which are also called e-cigarettes or vaping devices. These
devices are battery powered and heat a liquid to produce vapor or aerosol instead of smoke. Examples of these

products include Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic.

Prior to today, have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes or vaping devices?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,749 46.8%

2 NO 4,258 53.2%

-9 REFUSED 4 0.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: EC2

Type = Numeric

Do you currently use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at

all?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DAILY 25 0.7%

2 LESS THAN DAILY 54 1.4%

3 NOT AT ALL 3,661 97.7%

-7 DON'T KNOW 9 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,749 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,262

Question: EC3

Have you ever, even once, used an electronic cigarette or any other vaping device?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 232 6.3%

2 NO 3,361 91.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 68 1.9%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,661 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,350

Question: EC4

Have you ever used electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device daily in the past?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 61 21.3%

2 NO 224 78.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 286 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,725
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Question: EC5A

Type = Numeric

For how long have you been using electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device on a daily basis?

Would you say less than 1 month, 1 to 3 months, 4 to 11 months, 1 to 2 years, or more than 2 years?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 LESS THAN 1 MONTH 2 8.0%
2 1 TO 3 MONTHS 2 8.0%
3 4TO 11 MONTHS 5 20.0%
4 1TO 2 YEARS 6 24.0%
5 MORE THAN 2 YEARS 10 40.0%
-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%
-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 25 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,986

Question: EC5B

Type = Numeric

For how long did you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device on a daily basis?

Would you say less than 1 month, 1 to 3 months, 4 to 11 months, 1 to 2 years, or more than 2 years?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 LESS THAN 1 MONTH 18 29.5%
2 1 TO 3 MONTHS 19 31.1%
3 4 TO 11 MONTHS 11 18.0%
4 1TO 2 YEARS 9 14.8%
5 MORE THAN 2 YEARS 3 4.9%
-7 DON'T KNOW 1 1.6%
-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 61 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,950

Question: EC5X1A

Type = Numeric

How old were you when you first tried to using an electronic cigarette or any other vaping device, even if it was

once?
Value Label
Minimum 2
Maximum 86
-7 DON'T KNOW 3
-9 REFUSED 4
Total 311

Missing/Not Applicable 7,700
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Question: EC5X1B

Type = Numeric

How many years ago did you first try using an electronic cigarette or any other vaping device, even if it was

once?

Value Label
Minimum 0
Maximum 4

-7 DON'T KNOW 3

-9 REFUSED 2
Total 7
Missing/Not Applicable 8,004

Question: EC6A

Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?

To quit smoking tobacco?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 17 56.7%

2 NO 13 43.3%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 30 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,981

Question: EC6B

Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?

To avoid going back to smoking tobacco?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 16 55.2%

2 NO 13 44 .8%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 29 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,982

Question: EC6C

Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?

Because | enjoy it?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 42 53.2%

2 NO 34 43.0%

-9 REFUSED 3 3.8%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932
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Question: EC6D

(Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?)

Because I'm addicted to it?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 10 12.7%

2 NO 65 82.3%

-9 REFUSED 4 5.1%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

Question: EC6E

(Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?)

| can use it at times when or in places where tobacco smoking is not allowed?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 32 40.5%

2 NO 44 55.7%

-9 REFUSED 3 3.8%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

Question: EC6F

(Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?)

It is less harmful than smoking tobacco?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 42 53.2%

2 NO 35 44.3%

-9 REFUSED 2 2.5%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

Question: EC6G

(Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?)

It comes in flavors | like?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 49 62.0%

2 NO 28 35.4%

-9 REFUSED 2 2.5%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932
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Question: EC6H Type = Numeric
(Which of the following are reasons that you use electronic cigarettes or any other vaping device?)

A friend or family member uses them?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 27 34.2%

2 NO 50 63.3%

-9 REFUSED 2 2.5%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

Question: EC7 Type = Numeric

What brand of electronic cigarette or other vaping device do you currently use?

[[F MORE THAN ONE TYPE IS USED, SELECT BRAND USED MOST RECENTLY]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 JUUL 6 7.6%
2 VUSE 0 0.0%
3 MARK TEN 0 0.0%
4 BLU 6 7.6%
5 LOGIC 7 8.9%
6 OTHER 27 34.2%
-7 DON'T KNOW 31 39.2%
-9 REFUSED 2 2.5%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932
Question: EC7A Type = Character
[SPECIFY]:
No data.
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Question: EC8 Type = Numeric

What is the primary flavor of the electronic cigarette or vaping device you currently use?

[[F MORE THAN ONE FLAVOR IS USED, SELECT FLAVOR USED MOST RECENTLY]

Value Label Frequency  Unweighted
%

1 TOBACCO FLAVOR 7 8.9%

2 MENTHOL OR MINT OR GOOD HERB 23 29.1%

3 CLOVE OR SPICE 1 1.3%

4 FRUIT FLAVOR 29 36.7%

5 CHOCOLATE, CANDY, DESSERTS, OR OTHER SWEETS 9 11.4%

6 AN ALCOHOLIC DRINK (SUCH AS WINE/COGNAC/MARGARITA/ 1 1.3%
OTHER COCKTAILS)

7 A NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINK (SUCH AS COFFEE/SODA/ENERGY 0.0%
DRINKS/OTHER)

8 SOME OTHER FLAVOR 1 1.3%

9 NO FLAVOR 0 0.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 7 8.9%

-9 REFUSED 1 1.3%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

Question: EC8A Type = Character

[SPECIFY]:

Summary
Total 1
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 8,010

Question: EC9 Type = Numeric

Which of the following types of electronic cigarette or vaping device do you currently use: a disposable device
that is not rechargeable; a device that uses replaceable pre-filled pods or cartridges and is rechargeable; or a

device with a tank that you refill with liquids and is rechargeable?

[[F MORE THAN ONE TYPE IS USED, SELECT DEVICE USED MOST RECENTLY]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DISPOSABLE DEVICE THAT IS NOT RECHARGEABLE 31.6%

2 DEVICE USES REPLACEABLE PRE-FILLED PODS OR 16.5%
CARTRIDGES AND IS RECHARGEABLE

3 DEVICE WITH A TANK THAT REFILLS WITH LIQUIDS AND IS 41.8%
RECHARGEABLE

-7 DON'T KNOW 5.1%

-9 REFUSED 51%
Total 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932
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Question: EC10

Does the electronic cigarette or other vaping device that you currently use contain nicotine?

[[F MORE THAN ONE DEVICE IS USED, REFER TO DEVICE USED MOST RECENTLY]

Value Label

Type = Numeric

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 55
2 NO 21
-7 DON'T KNOW 1
-9 REFUSED 2
Total 79
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

69.6%
26.6%
1.3%
2.5%
100%

Question: EC11

In the past 30 days, how much money did you spend on electronic cigarettes?

Type = Numeric

[INCLUDE PURCHASE OF DEVICES AND ALL CONSUMABLES INCLUDING LIQUID CONTAINERS AND

RESISTANCE PRODUCTS]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 LESS THAN ¢5.000 12 15.2%
2 ¢5.000 TO LESS THAN ¢10.000 13 16.5%
3 ¢10.000 TO LESS THAN ¢15.000 5 6.3%
4 ¢15.000 TO LESS THAN ¢20.000 4 5.1%
5 MORE THAN ¢20.000 21 26.6%
-7 DON'T KNOW 14 17.7%
-9 REFUSED 10 12.7%
Total 79 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,932

Question: EC12

Type = Numeric

How satisfying is using electronic cigarettes, or any other vaping device compared to smoking ordinary
cigarettes? Would you say that using electronic cigarettes is much less satisfying than smoking ordinary
cigarettes; a little less satisfying than smoking ordinary cigarettes; about as satisfying as smoking ordinary
cigarettes; a little more satisfying than smoking ordinary cigarettes; or much more satisfying than smoking

ordinary cigarettes?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

MUCH LESS SATISFYING

A LITTLE LESS SATISFYING
ABOUT AS SATISFYING

A LITTLE MORE SATISFYING
MUCH MORE SATISFYING
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Total

Missing/Not Applicable

O'\IU'I-PQ)I\)—\

39 39.4%
20 20.2%
16 16.2%
7 7.1%
10 10.1%
5 5.1%
2 2.0%
99 100%
7,912
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Question: HTP1

Type

= Numeric

Now | want to ask you about heated tobacco products. These are products that heat tobacco sticks or capsules
to produce vapor or aerosol. Examples of these products include IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze.

Prior to today, have you ever heard of heated tobacco products?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 344 4.3%

2 NO 7,663 95.7%

-9 REFUSED 4 0.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: HTP2 Type = Numeric

Do you currently use heated tobacco products on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DAILY 2 0.6%

2 LESS THAN DAILY 2 0.6%

3 NOT AT ALL 340 98.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 344 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,667

Question: HTP3 Type = Numeric

Have you ever, even once, used a heated tobacco product?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5 1.5%

2 NO 327 96.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 8 2.4%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 340 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,671

Question: HTP6A Type = Numeric

Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?

To quit smoking tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 50.0%

2 NO 1 50.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 2 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8,009
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Question: HTP6B

Type = Numeric

Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?

To avoid going back to smoking tobacco?

Value

Frequency Unweighted %

1
2
-9

Missing/Not Applicable

100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100%

Question: HTP6C

Type = Numeric

Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?

Because | enjoy heated tobacco products?

Value

Frequency Unweighted %

1
2
-9

Missing/Not Applicable

50.0%
50.0%

0.0%
100%

Question: HTP6D

Type = Numeric

(Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?)

Because | am addicted to heated tobacco products?

Value

Frequency Unweighted %

1
2
-9

Missing/Not Applicable

75.0%
25.0%

0.0%
100%

Question: HTP6E

Type = Numeric

(Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?)

| can use it at times when or in places where tobacco smoking is not allowed?

Value

Frequency Unweighted %

1
2
-9

Missing/Not Applicable

25.0%
75.0%
0.0%
100%
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Question: HTP6F

Type = Numeric

(Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?)

It is less harmful than smoking tobacco?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3 75.0%

2 NO 1 25.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 4 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8,007

Question: HTP6G

Type = Numeric

(Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?)

It comes in flavors | like?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3 75.0%

2 NO 1 25.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 4 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8,007

Question: HTP6H

Type = Numeric

(Which of the following are reasons that you use a heated tobacco product?)

A friend or family member uses it?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2 50.0%

2 NO 2 50.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 4 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8,007
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Question: HTP7

Type = Numeric

What brand of heated tobacco products do you currently use?

[[F MORE THAN ONE TYPE IS USED, SELECT BRAND USED MOST RECENTLY]

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

IQ0S

PLOOM

GLO

PULZE

OTHER

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED

Total

Missing/Not Applicable

O'\‘U'I-PQ)I\)—‘

3
0
0
0
0
1
0
4
7

8,00

75.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%

100%

Question: HTP7A

[SPECIFY]:

No data.

Type = Character

Question: HTP9

Type = Numeric

In the past 30 days, how much money did you spend on the heated tobacco product heat sticks or capsules, not

including the device?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

LESS THAN ¢5.000

¢10.000 TO LESS THAN
¢15.000 TO LESS THAN
MORE THAN ¢20.000
DON'T KNOW
REFUSED

Total

Missing/Not Applicable

O'\‘U'I-PQ)I\)—‘

¢5.000 TO LESS THAN ¢10.000

¢15.000
¢20.000

8,00

1

1
0
1
1
0
0
4
7

25.0%
25.0%
0.0%
25.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100%

Question: HTP10

Type = Numeric

How satisfying is using heated tobacco products compared to smoking ordinary cigarettes? Would you say that
using heated tobacco products is much less satisfying than smoking ordinary cigarettes; a little less satisfying
than smoking ordinary cigarettes; about as satisfying as smoking ordinary cigarettes; a little more satisfying than

smoking ordinary cigarettes; or much more satisfying than smoking ordinary cigarettes?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

MUCH LESS SATISFYIN

ABOUT AS SATISFYING

OB WN -

b N

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED

Total

Missing/Not Applicable

G

A LITTLE LESS SATISFYING

A LITTLE MORE SATISFYING
MUCH MORE SATISFYING

1

0
1
0
0
0
0
2
9

8,00

50.0%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100%
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Question: C01

Type

= Numeric

The next questions are about using smokeless tobacco, such as snuff, chewing tobacco, and dip. Smokeless
tobacco is tobacco that is not smoked, but is sniffed through the nose, held in the mouth, or chewed.

Do you currently use smokeless tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

[IF RESPONDENT DOES NOT KNOW WHAT SMOKELESS TOBACCO IS, EITHER PRESENT A SHOWCARD
OR READ DEFINITION FROM QXQ SCREEN]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DAILY 2 0.0%

2 LESS THAN DAILY 16 0.2%

3 NOT AT ALL 7,976 99.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 17 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 8,011 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 0

Question: C02 Type = Numeric

Have you used smokeless tobacco daily in the past?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 6.3%

2 NO 13 81.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 12.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 16 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,995

Question: C03 Type = Numeric

In the past, have you used smokeless tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

[IF RESPONDENT HAS DONE BOTH "DAILY" AND "LESS THAN DAILY" IN THE PAST, CHECK "DAILY"]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 DAILY 4 0.1%

2 LESS THAN DAILY 24 0.3%

3 NOT AT ALL 7,929 99.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 19 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 7,976 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 35
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Question: D01

Type = Numeric

The next questions ask about any attempts to stop smoking that you might have made during the past 12
months. Please think about tobacco smoking.

During the past 12 months, have you tried to stop smoking?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 291 52.3%

2 NO 262 47.1%

-9 REFUSED 3 0.5%
Total 556 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,455

Question: D02A

Type = Numeric

Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop smoking?

[ENTER UNIT ON THIS SCREEN AND NUMBER ON NEXT SCREEN]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 MONTHS 151 51.9%
2 WEEKS 33 11.3%
3 DAYS 75 25.8%
4 LESS THAN 1 DAY (24 HOURS) 24 8.2%
-7 DON'T KNOW 5 1.7%
-9 REFUSED 3 1.0%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: D02BMONTHS

Type = Numeric

(Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF MONTHS]

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Valid Case 151

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,860

Question: DO2BWEEKS

Type = Numeric

(Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF WEEKS]

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 15
Valid Case 33

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,978
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Question: D02BDAYS Type = Numeric
(Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop smoking?)

[ENTER NUMBER OF DAYS]

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 39
Valid Case 75

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,936

Question: DO3A Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?

Counseling, including at a smoking cessation clinic?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 28 9.6%

2 NO 262 90.0%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.3%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: D03B Type = Numeric

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Nicotine replacement therapy, such as the patch or gum?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7 2.4%

2 NO 284 97.6%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: D03C Type = Numeric

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Other prescription medications, for example Vareniclina (Champix) o Bupropion (Wellbutrin)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 4 1.4%

2 NO 287 98.6%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720
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Question: DO3D

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

Traditional medicines, for example ginseng, valerian or ginger?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5 1.7%

2 NO 286 98.3%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: DO3E

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

A quit line or a smoking telephone support line?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 4 1.4%

2 NO 286 98.3%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.3%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: DO3F

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Using electronic cigarettes (such as Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) instead?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 15 5.2%

2 NO 276 94.8%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: D03G

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Type = Numeric

Using heated tobacco products instead (IQOS Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3 1.0%

2 NO 287 98.6%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.3%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720
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Question: DO3H

(During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco?)

Try to quit without assistance?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 252 86.6%

2 NO 38 13.1%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.3%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: DD1

Was COVID-19 a reason for trying to quit at any time in the last 12 months?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 69 23.7%

2 NO 219 75.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 3 1.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 291 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,720

Question: D04

Have you visited a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 216 38.8%

2 NO 339 61.0%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.2%
Total 556 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,455

Question: D05

Type = Numeric

How many times did you visit a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months? Would you say 1 or 2
times, 3 to 5 times, or 6 or more times?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 10R2 114 52.8%

2 3TO5 61 28.2%

3 6 OR MORE 39 18.1%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.9%
Total 216 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,795
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Question: D06

Type = Numeric

During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you asked if you smoke tobacco?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 185 85.6%

2 NO 30 13.9%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.5%
Total 216 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,795

Question: D07

Type = Numeric

During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you advised to quit smoking

tobacco?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 129 69.7%

2 NO 56 30.3%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 185 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,826

Question: D08

Type = Numeric

Which of the following best describes your thinking about quitting smoking? | am planning to quit within the next
month, | am thinking about quitting within the next 12 months, | will quit someday but not within the next 12
months, or | am not interested in quitting?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 QUIT WITHIN THE NEXT MONTH 78 14.0%

2 THINKING WITHIN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS 71 12.8%

3 QUIT SOMEDAY, BUT NOT NEXT 12 MONTHS 245 44.1%

4 NOT INTERESTED IN QUITTING 125 22.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 30 5.4%

-9 REFUSED 7 1.3%
Total 556 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,455
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Question: E01

Type = Numeric

I would now like to ask you a few questions about noticing smoking tobacco and the use of other tobacco
products in various places. Please note that smoking tobacco refers to smoking traditional cigarettes, cigars,

pipes and waterpipes.

Which of the following best describes the rules about smoking tobacco inside of your home: Smoking is allowed
inside of your home, smoking is generally not allowed inside of your home but there are exceptions, smoking is
never allowed inside of your home, or there are no rules about smoking in your home?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 ALLOWED

2 NOT ALLOWED, BUT EXCEPTIONS
3 NEVER ALLOWED

4 NO RULES

-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable

116 1.4%
177 2.2%
7,313 91.3%
396 4.9%
7 0.1%
2 0.0%
8,011 100%
0

Question: E02

Type = Numeric

Inside your home, is smoking tobacco allowed in every room?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 82 28.0%

2 NO 208 71.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 3 1.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 293 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,718

Question: E03

Type = Numeric

How often does anyone smoke tobacco inside your home? Would you say daily, weekly, monthly, less than

monthly, or never?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 DAILY 190 27.2%
2 WEEKLY 52 7.4%
3 MONTHLY 23 3.3%
4 LESS THAN MONTHLY 70 10.0%
5 NEVER 349 50.0%
-7 DON'T KNOW 10 1.4%
-9 REFUSED 4 0.6%
Total 698 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,313

Question: E04

Do you currently work outside of your home?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,306 28.8%

2 NO/DON'T WORK 5,686 71.0%

-9 REFUSED 18 0.2%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1
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Question: E05

Type = Numeric

Do you usually work indoors or outdoors?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 INDOORS 1,134 49.2%

2 OUTDOORS 836 36.3%

3 BOTH 332 14.4%

-9 REFUSED 4 0.2%
Total 2,306 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5,705

Question: E06

Type = Numeric

Are there any indoor areas at your work place?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 202 24.0%

2 NO 631 75.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.2%
Total 840 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,171

Question: EQ7

Type = Numeric

Which of the following best describes the indoor smoking tobacco policy where you work: Smoking is allowed
anywhere, smoking is allowed only in some indoor areas, smoking is not allowed in any indoor areas, or there is

no policy?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 ALLOWED ANYWHERE 15 0.9%

2 ALLOWED ONLY IN SOME INDOOR AREAS 56 3.4%

3 NOT ALLOWED IN ANY INDOOR AREAS 1,528 91.6%

4 THERE IS NO POLICY 51 3.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 16 1.0%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.1%
Total 1,668 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,343

Question: E08

Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did anyone smoke tobacco in indoor areas where you work?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 90 5.4%

2 NO 1,569 94.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 9 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 1,668 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,343
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Question: E09 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any government buildings or government offices?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,458 18.2%

2 NO 6,521 81.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 20 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E10A Type = Numeric

Inside of any government buildings or government offices that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 43 2.9%

2 NO 1,408 96.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 6 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.1%
Total 1,458 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,553

Question: E10B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any government buildings or government offices that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 22 2.4%

2 NO 894 97.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 918 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,093

Question: E10C Type = Numeric

(Inside of any government buildings or government offices that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like iQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 1.1%

2 NO 93 97.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 1.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 95 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,916
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Question: E11 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any health care facilities?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,795 47.4%

2 NO 4,199 52.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 7 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E12A Type = Numeric

Inside of any health care facilities that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 78 2.1%

2 NO 3,701 97.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 16 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,795 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,216

Question: E12B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any health care facilities that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 20 1.1%

2 NO 1,860 98.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 7 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 1,887 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,124

Question: E12C Type = Numeric

(Inside of any health care facilities that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like iQOS, Ploom, glo o Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 0 0.0%

2 NO 175 100.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 175 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,836
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Question: E13 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any restaurants?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,744 34.3%

2 NO 5,241 65.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 12 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 13 0.2%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E14A Type = Numeric

Inside of any restaurants that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 177 6.5%

2 NO 2,550 92.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 17 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 2,744 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5,267

Question: E14B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any restaurants that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 104 5.7%

2 NO 1,717 93.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 10 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 1,831 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,180

Question: E14C Type = Numeric

(Inside of any restaurants that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like iQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 4 2.3%

2 NO 172 97.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 177 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,834
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Question: E15 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any bars or night clubs?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 920 11.5%

2 NO 7,063 88.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 16 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E16A Type = Numeric

Inside of any bars or night clubs that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 238 25.9%

2 NO 677 73.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 920 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,091

Question: E16B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any bars or night clubs that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 172 25.7%

2 NO 493 73.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 3 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 668 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,343

Question: E16C Type = Numeric

(Inside of any bars or night clubs that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like iQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 6 7.4%

2 NO 74 91.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 1.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 81 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,930
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Question: E15A

During the past 30 days, did you visit any cafes, coffee shops, or tea houses?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,281 28.5%

2 NO 5,710 71.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 9 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E16AA

Inside of any cafes, coffee shops, or tea houses that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 77 3.4%

2 NO 2,188 95.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 16 0.7%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 2,281 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5,730

Question: E16AB

(Inside of any cafes, coffee shops, or tea houses that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 41 2.8%

2 NO 1,412 96.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 1,458 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,553

Question: E16AC

(Inside of any cafes, coffee shops, or tea houses that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 0.7%

2 NO 133 97.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 1.5%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 136 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,875

6l|Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey — Costa Rica, 2022

Question: E17 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you use any public transportation?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,884 48.5%

2 NO 4,083 51.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 29 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 14 0.2%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E18A Type = Numeric

Inside of any public transportation that you used in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 136 3.5%

2 NO 3,743 96.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,884 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,127

Question: E18B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any public transportation that you used in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 49 2.4%

2 NO 1,983 97.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 2,034 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5,977

Question: E18C Type = Numeric

(Inside of any public transportation that you used in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2 1.1%

2 NO 174 97.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 1.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 178 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,833
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Question: E19 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any colleges/universities?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 411 5.1%

2 NO 7,509 93.7%

-7 DON'T KNOW 78 1.0%

-9 REFUSED 12 0.1%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E20A Type = Numeric

Inside of any college/university buildings that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 26 6.3%

2 NO 384 93.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 411 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,600

Question: E20B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any college/university buildings that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 21 6.8%

2 NO 288 92.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 310 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,701

Question: E20C Type = Numeric

(Inside of any college/university buildings that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 2.6%

2 NO 38 97.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 39 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,972
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Question: E20D Type = Numeric

Did anyone smoke tobacco on the grounds of any universities that you visited in the past 30 days?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 65 15.8%

2 NO 339 82.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 7 1.7%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 411 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,600

Question: E21 Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any schools?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,954 24.4%

2 NO 6,018 75.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 27 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E22A Type = Numeric

Inside of any school buildings that you visited in the past 30 days...

Did anyone smoke tobacco?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 46 2.4%

2 NO 1,905 97.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.1%
Total 1,954 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,057

Question: E22B Type = Numeric

(Inside of any school buildings that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use electronic cigarettes (like Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 42 3.6%

2 NO 1,108 96.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 1,151 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,860
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Question: E22C

(Inside of any school buildings that you visited in the past 30 days...)

Did anyone use heated tobacco products (like IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1 1.0%

2 NO 102 99.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 0 0.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 103 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,908

Question: E22D

Did anyone smoke tobacco on the grounds of any schools that you visited in the past 30 days?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 145 7.4%

2 NO 1,798 92.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 10 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.1%
Total 1,954 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6,057

Question: E23

Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people’s tobacco smoke cause serious illness in non-

smokers?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,588 94.7%

2 NO 281 3.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 138 1.7%

-9 REFUSED 3 0.0%
Total 8,010 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 1

Question: E24A

Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people's tobacco smoke cause any of the following?

Heart disease in adults?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 6,427 80.2%

2 NO 494 6.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1,071 13.4%

-9 REFUSED 17 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2
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Question: E24B

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people's tobacco smoke cause any of the following?)

Lung cancer in adults?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,514 93.8%

2 NO 223 2.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 261 3.3%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E24C

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people's tobacco smoke cause any of the following?)

COPD (emphysema and chronic bronchitis)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,069 88.3%

2 NO 383 4.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 546 6.8%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E24D

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people's tobacco smoke cause any of the following?)

Lung ilinesses in children?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,578 94.6%

2 NO 189 2.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 232 2.9%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E24E

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people's tobacco smoke cause any of the following?)

Exacerbation of asthma in children?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,593 94.8%

2 NO 187 2.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 220 2.7%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2
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Question: E24F

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people's tobacco smoke cause any of the following?)

Ear infection in children?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,759 46.9%

2 NO 1,198 15.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 3,037 37.9%

-9 REFUSED 15 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E25A

Type = Numeric

Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?

Hospitals?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,895 98.6%

2 OPPOSE 81 1.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 20 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 13 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E25B

Type = Numeric

(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Workplaces?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,832 97.8%

2 OPPOSE 118 1.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 38 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 21 0.3%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E25C

Type = Numeric

(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Restaurants?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,852 98.0%

2 OPPOSE 112 1.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 27 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 18 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2
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Question: E25D Type = Numeric

(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Bars?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,575 94.6%

2 OPPOSE 308 3.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 88 1.1%

-9 REFUSED 38 0.5%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E25E Type = Numeric

(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Public transportation vehicles?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,883 98.4%

2 OPPOSE 91 1.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 19 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 16 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E25F Type = Numeric

(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Schools?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,905 98.7%

2 OPPOSE 73 0.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 15 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 16 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

Question: E25G Type = Numeric

(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Universities?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,887 98.5%

2 OPPOSE 86 1.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 18 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 18 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2
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Question: E25H Type = Numeric
(Do you support or oppose the law that prohibits smoking tobacco in indoor areas at the following public places?)

Places of worship?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 SUPPORT 7,900 98.6%

2 OPPOSE 75 0.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 16 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 18 0.2%
Total 8,009 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 2

69| Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey — Costa Rica, 2022

Economics — Manufactured Cigarettes
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Question: FO1A Type = Numeric
The next few questions are about the last time you purchased cigarettes for yourself to smoke.
The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, did you buy loose cigarettes, packs, cartons, or something else?

[DO NOT INCLUDE ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES OR HEATED TOBACCO PRODUCTS]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 CIGARETTES 79 14.6%

2 PACKS 428 79.0%

3 CARTONS 25 4.6%

4 OTHER (SPECIFY) 0 0.0%

5 NEVER BOUGHT CIGARETTES 6 1.1%

-9 REFUSED 4 0.7%
Total 542 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,469

Question: FO1C Type = Character

[SPECIFY THE UNIT]

No data.

Question: FO1BCIG Type = Numeric

The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, how many cigarettes did you buy?

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 20
Valid Case 79

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,932

Question: FO1BPACK Type = Numeric

The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, how many packs did you buy?

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 20
Valid Case 428

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,583

Question: FO1BCART Type = Numeric

The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, how many cartons did you buy?

Summary

Minimum 1
Maximum 10
Valid Case 25

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,986
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Question: FO1BOTHER

Type = Numeric

The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, how many {F01C} did you buy?

No data.

Question: FO1DPACK

Type = Numeric

Did each pack contain 10 cigarettes, 20 cigarettes, or another amount?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 10 1.6%
2 20 97.2%
7 OTHER AMOUNT 0.2%
-7 DON'T KNOW 0.9%
-9 REFUSED 0.0%

Total 100%

Missing/Not Applicable

Question: FO1DPACKA

How many cigarettes were in each pack?

Summary

Minimum 50
Maximum 50
Valid Case 1

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 8,010

Type = Numeric

Question: FO1DCART

Type = Numeric

Did each carton contain 100 cigarettes, 200 cigarettes, or another amount?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 100 8.0%
2 200 88.0%
7 OTHER AMOUNT 4.0%
-7 DON'T KNOW 0.0%
-9 REFUSED 0.0%

Total 100%

Missing/Not Applicable

Question: FO1DCARTA

How many cigarettes were in each carton?

Summary

Minimum 600
Maximum 600
Valid Case 1

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 8,010

Type = Numeric
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Question: FO1DOTHER

How many cigarettes were in each {FO1C}?

Value Label

Minimum
Maximum
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total

Missing/Not Applicable

8,01

el eNe]

Type = Numeric

Question: F02

In total, how much money did you pay for this purchase?

Value Label

Minimum
Maximum
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable

100
50,000

531
7,480

Type = Numeric

Question: FO03

Type = Numeric

What brand did you buy the last time you purchased cigarettes for yourself?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 BELMONT 7 1.3%
2 CAMEL 0 0.0%
3 DELTA 21 3.9%
4 DERBY (CHESTERFIELD) 122 22.8%
5 DUNHILL 1 0.2%
6 KENT 0 0.0%
7 KOOL 2 0.4%
8 L&M 17 3.2%
9 LUCKY STRIKE 6 1.1%
10 MARLBORO 43 8.0%
11 NEXT 0 0.0%
12 PALL MALL 159 29.7%
13 VICEROY 12 2.2%
14 VOGUE 0 0.0%
15 OTHER 113 21.1%
-9 REFUSED 32 6.0%
Total 535 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,476

Question: FO3A

[SPECIFY BRAND]

Summary
Total 113
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,898

Type = Character
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Question: FO3B

Type = Numeric

Do the cigarettes in the {FO3FILL} brand you last purchased have a capsule in the filter that releases a flavor

when it is crushed?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES

2 NO

-7 DON'T KNOW

-9 REFUSED
Total

Missing/Not Applicable

201 37.6%

332 62.1%

0 0.0%

2 0.4%

535 100%
7,476

Question: FO3B1

What flavor was in the capsules of the {FO3FILL} brand you last purchased?

Value Label

Type = Numeric

Frequency Unweighted %

1 MENTHOL

2 VANILLA

3 OTHER

-7 DON'T KNOW
Total

Missing/Not Applicable

116 57.7%

3 1.5%

68 33.8%

14 7.0%

201 100%
7,810

Question: FO3B1A

[SPECIFY]

Summary

Type = Character

Total 68
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,943

Question: F04

The last time you purchased cigarettes for yourself, where did you buy them?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
2 STORE 462 86.4%
3 STREET VENDOR 24 4.5%
5 DUTY-FREE SHOP 7 1.3%
6 OUTSIDE THE COUNTRY 1 0.2%
7 KIOSKS 2 0.4%
8 INTERNET 1 0.2%
9 FROM ANOTHER PERSON 12 2.2%
10 OTHER 13 2.4%
-7 DON'T REMEMBER 6 1.1%
-9 REFUSED 7 1.3%
Total 535 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,476
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Question: FO4A Type = Character

[SPECIFY LOCATION]

Summary
Total 13
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,998

Question: FO7 Type = Numeric

In the last 6 months, has there been a time when the money you spent on cigarettes resulted in not having
enough money for household essentials such as food?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 115 21.5%

2 NO 412 77.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 4 0.7%

-9 REFUSED 4 0.7%
Total 535 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,476
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Question: GO1A

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed information about the dangers of smoking cigarettes or that encourages
quitting in any of the following places?

In newspapers or in magazines?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 900 11.2%

2 NO 6,979 87.2%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 113 1.4%

-9 REFUSED 14 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: G01B

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed information about the dangers of smoking cigarettes or that encourages
quitting in any of the following places?)

On television?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,455 30.7%

2 NO 5,404 67.5%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 128 1.6%

-9 REFUSED 19 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: G01C

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed information about the dangers of smoking cigarettes or that encourages
quitting in any of the following places?)

On the radio?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 977 12.2%

2 NO 6,662 83.2%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 350 4.4%

-9 REFUSED 17 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: G01D

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed information about the dangers of smoking cigarettes or that encourages
quitting in any of the following places?)

On billboards?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,289 16.1%

2 NO 6,537 81.7%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 161 2.0%

-9 REFUSED 19 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5
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Question: GO1E Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed information about the dangers of smoking cigarettes or that encourages
quitting in any of the following places?)

On the internet, e-mail (Yahoo, Gmail, etc.), or social network (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,727 21.6%

2 NO 6,060 75.7%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 204 2.5%

-9 REFUSED 15 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: GO1F Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed information about the dangers of smoking cigarettes or that encourages
quitting in any of the following places?)

Somewhere else?

[DO NOT INCLUDE HEALTH WARNINGS ON CIGARETTE PACKAGES]

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 368 4.6%

2 NO 7,621 95.2%

-9 REFUSED 17 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: GO1F1 Type = Character

Please specify where:

Summary
Total 368

Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,643

Question: G02

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, did you notice any health warnings on cigarette packages?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 437 78.9%

2 NO 108 19.5%

3 DID NOT SEE ANY CIGARETTE PACKAGES 7 1.3%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.4%
Total 554 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,457
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Question: G03 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have warning labels on cigarette packages led you to think about quitting?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 291 66.6%

2 NO 141 32.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 1.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 437 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,574

Question: GO4A Type = Numeric

I will now ask you about noticing marketing of tobacco products. | will ask you separately about noticing
marketing of traditional cigarettes and noticing marketing of electronic cigarettes such as Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten,
Blu or Logic and heated tobacco products such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze.

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?

In stores where cigarettes are sold?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,907 23.8%

2 NO 6,051 75.6%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 29 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 19 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: G04B Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On television?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,283 16.0%

2 NO 6,527 81.5%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 181 2.3%

-9 REFUSED 15 0.2%
Total 8,006 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 5

Question: G04C Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On the radio?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 503 6.3%

2 NO 7,050 88.1%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 442 5.5%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,005 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6
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Question: G04D

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On billboards?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 782 9.8%

2 NO 6,992 87.3%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 218 2.7%

-9 REFUSED 13 0.2%
Total 8,005 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6

Question: GO4E

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On posters?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,011 12.6%

2 NO 6,870 85.8%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 111 1.4%

-9 REFUSED 13 0.2%
Total 8,005 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 6

Question: GO4F

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

In newspapers or magazines?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 442 5.5%

2 NO 7,320 91.5%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 232 2.9%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,004 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7

Question: G04G

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

In cinemas?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 198 2.5%

2 NO 7,289 91.1%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 508 6.3%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,004 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7
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Question: G04H

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On the internet, e-mail (Yahoo, Gmail, etc.), or social network (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,310 16.4%

2 NO 6,416 80.2%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 268 3.3%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,003 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8

Question: G04I

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On public transportation vehicles or stations?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 686 8.6%

2 NO 7,200 90.0%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 107 1.3%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,004 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7

Question: G04J

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

On public walls?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 600 7.5%

2 NO 7,197 89.9%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 196 2.4%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,003 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8

Question: G04K

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting cigarettes in the following places?)

Anywhere else?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 84 1.0%

2 NO 7,897 98.7%

-9 REFUSED 22 0.3%
Total 8,003 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 8
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Question: G04K1

Please specify where:

Summary

Type = Character

Total
Blank (Missing/Not applicable)

Question: GG04A

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following

places?

In stores where electronic cigarettes or heated tobacco products are sold?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES
2 NO
7 NOT APPLICABLE
-9 REFUSED
Total

Missing/Not Applicable

225 5.9%

3,564 93.8%

11 0.3%

0 0.0%

3,800 100%
4,211

Question: GG04B

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following

places?)

On television?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES
2 NO
7 NOT APPLICABLE
-9 REFUSED
Total

Missing/Not Applicable

254 6.7%

3,470 91.3%

75 2.0%

1 0.0%

3,800 100%
4,211

Question: GG04C

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following

places?)

On the radio?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES
2 NO
7 NOT APPLICABLE
-9 REFUSED
Total

Missing/Not Applicable

72 1.9%
3,523 92.7%
205 5.4%
0 0.0%
3,800 100%
4,211
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Question: GG04D Type = Numeric
(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,

Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

On billboards?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 130 3.4%

2 NO 3,631 95.6%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 39 1.0%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GGO4E Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

On posters?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 188 4.9%

2 NO 3,598 94.7%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 14 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GG04F Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

In newspapers or magazines?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 78 21%

2 NO 3,630 95.5%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 92 2.4%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211
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Question: GG04G Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

In cinemas?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 32 0.8%

2 NO 3,624 95.4%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 144 3.8%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GG04H Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

On the internet, e-mail (Yahoo, Gmail, etc.), or social network (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.)?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 736 19.4%

2 NO 2,999 78.9%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 65 1.7%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GG04I Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

On public transportation vehicles or stations?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 98 2.6%

2 NO 3,678 96.8%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 24 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211
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Question: GG04J Type = Numeric
(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,

Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

On public walls?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 105 2.8%

2 NO 3,624 95.4%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 69 1.8%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.1%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GG04JJ Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

In any cafes, coffee shops, or tea houses?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 83 2.2%

2 NO 3,679 97.7%

7 NOT APPLICABLE 5 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 3,767 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,244

Question: GG04K Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting electronic cigarettes (such as Juul,
Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze) in the following
places?)

Anywhere else?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 91 2.4%
2 NO 3,704 97.5%
-9 REFUSED 5 0.1%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211
Question: GG04K1 Type = Character

Please specify where:

Summary
Total 91
Blank (Missing/Not applicable) 7,920
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Question: G05 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any sport or sporting event that is associated with cigarette brands or
cigarette companies?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 87 1.1%

2 NO 7,759 97.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 152 1.9%

-9 REFUSED 4 0.0%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9

Question: GG05 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any sport or sporting event that is associated with electronic cigarette or
heated tobacco product brands or companies?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 17 0.4%

2 NO 3,770 99.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 12 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GO5A Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any music, theater, art, or fashion events that are associated with cigarette
brands or cigarette companies?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 79 1.0%

2 NO 7,859 98.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 59 0.7%

-9 REFUSED 5 0.1%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9

Question: GG0O5A Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any music, theater, art, or fashion events that are associated with electronic
cigarette or heated tobacco product brands or companies?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 59 1.6%

2 NO 3,732 98.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 7 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.1%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211
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Question: GO6A Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of cigarette promotions?

Free samples of cigarettes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 120 1.5%

2 NO 7,834 97.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 45 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 3 0.0%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9

Question: GO6B Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of cigarette promotions?)

Cigarettes at sale prices?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 380 4.7%

2 NO 7,555 94.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 65 0.8%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.0%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9

Question: G06C Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of cigarette promotions?)

Coupons for cigarettes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 39 0.5%

2 NO 7,902 98.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 58 0.7%

-9 REFUSED 3 0.0%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9

Question: GO6D Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of cigarette promotions?)

Free gifts or special discount offers on other products when buying cigarettes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 222 2.8%

2 NO 7,729 96.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 50 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.0%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9
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Question: GO6E

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of cigarette promotions?)

Type = Numeric

Clothing or other items with a cigarette brand name or logo?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES
2 NO
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable

195

7,766

38
3

8,002

9

2.4%
97.1%
0.5%
0.0%
100%

Question: GO6F

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of cigarette promotions?)

Cigarette promotions in the mail?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 35 0.4%

2 NO 7,921 99.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 44 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.0%
Total 8,002 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 9

Question: GG0O6A

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of promotions of electronic cigarettes (such as
Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?

Free samples of electronic cigarettes or heated tobacco products?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES
2 NO
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable

50
3,743
6

1
3,800
4,211

1.3%
98.5%
0.2%
0.0%
100%

Question: GG06B

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of promotions of electronic cigarettes (such as
Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?)

Electronic cigarettes or heated tobacco products at sale prices?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES
2 NO
-7 DON'T KNOW
-9 REFUSED
Total
Missing/Not Applicable

127
3,661
11

1
3,800
4,211

3.3%
96.3%
0.3%
0.0%
100%
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Question: GG06C

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of promotions of electronic cigarettes (such as
Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?)

Coupons for electronic cigarettes or heated tobacco products?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 20 0.5%

2 NO 3,775 99.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 4 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GG06D

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of promotions of electronic cigarettes (such as
Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?)

Free gifts or special discount offers on other products when buying electronic cigarettes or heated tobacco

products?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 123 3.2%

2 NO 3,672 96.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 4 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211

Question: GGO6E

Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of promotions of electronic cigarettes (such as
Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?)

Clothing or other items with an electronic cigarette or heated tobacco product brand name or logo?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 45 1.2%

2 NO 3,741 98.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 13 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211
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Question: GGO6F Type = Numeric

(In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following types of promotions of electronic cigarettes (such as
Juul, Vuse, Mark Ten, Blu or Logic) or heated tobacco products (such as IQOS, Ploom, glo or Pulze)?)

Electronic cigarette or heated tobacco product promotions in the mail?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 21 0.6%

2 NO 3,773 99.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 5 0.1%

-9 REFUSED 1 0.0%
Total 3,800 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,211
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Knowledge, Attitudes & Perceptions
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Question: HO1

Type = Numeric

The next question is asking about smoking tobacco.

Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause serious illness?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,769 97.1%

2 NO 184 2.3%

-7 DON'T KNOW 46 0.6%

-9 REFUSED 2 0.0%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2A

Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...

Stroke (blood clots in the brain that may cause paralysis)?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5,612 70.1%

2 NO 531 6.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1,845 23.1%

-9 REFUSED 13 0.2%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: H0O2B

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Heart attack?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 6,755 84.4%

2 NO 465 5.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 771 9.6%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: H02C

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Lung cancer?

Value Label

Type = Numeric

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,829 97.9%

2 NO 97 1.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 68 0.8%

-9 REFUSED 7 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: HO2D

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Diabetes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,723 46.5%

2 NO 1,324 16.5%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2,936 36.7%

-9 REFUSED 18 0.2%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2E

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Emphysema?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 6,953 86.9%

2 NO 303 3.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 737 9.2%

-9 REFUSED 8 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2F

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Chronic bronchitis?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,410 92.6%

2 NO 214 2.7%

-7 DON'T KNOW 368 4.6%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2G

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Bladder cancer?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,364 42.0%

2 NO 1,415 17.7%

-7 DON'T KNOW 3,208 40.1%

-9 REFUSED 14 0.2%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: HO2H

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Breast cancer?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 3,730 46.6%

2 NO 1,311 16.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2,946 36.8%

-9 REFUSED 14 0.2%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2|

Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Stomach cancer?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 4,652 58.1%

2 NO 1,039 13.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2,299 28.7%

-9 REFUSED 11 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: H02J

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Type = Numeric

Miscarriage or premature delivery?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 6,229 77.9%

2 NO 516 6.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1,246 15.6%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2K

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Tooth decay or bad breath?

Value Label

Type = Numeric

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 7,641 95.5%

2 NO 194 2.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 159 2.0%

-9 REFUSED 7 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: HO2L

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Sexual impotence?

Value Label

Type

Frequency Unweighted %

= Numeric

1 YES 4,430 55.4%

2 NO 849 10.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2,705 33.8%

-9 REFUSED 17 0.2%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2M Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Hair loss?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 4,125 51.6%

2 NO 1,036 12.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 2,830 35.4%

-9 REFUSED 10 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HO2N Type = Numeric

(Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following...)

Premature aging of the skin?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 6,392 79.9%
2 NO 462 5.8%
-7 DON'T KNOW 1,138 14.2%
-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
Question: H02X3 Type = Numeric
Do you believe cigarettes are addictive?
Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 7,608 95.1%
2 NO 225 2.8%
-7 DON'T KNOW 154 1.9%
-9 REFUSED 14 0.2%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: H02X6

Type = Numeric

Compared to smoking ordinary cigarettes, would you say that using electronic cigarettes or any other vaping
device is much less harmful than smoking ordinary cigarettes; a little less harmful than smoking ordinary
cigarettes; about as harmful as smoking ordinary cigarettes; a little more harmful than smoking ordinary
cigarettes; or more harmful than smoking ordinary cigarettes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 MUCH LESS HARMFUL 140 3.7%
2 A LITTLE LESS HARMFUL 830 22.1%
3 ABOUT AS HARMFUL 1,816 48.4%
4 A LITTLE MORE HARMFUL 146 3.9%
5 MUCH MORE HARMFUL 316 8.4%
-7 DON'T KNOW 494 13.2%
-9 REFUSED 7 0.2%
Total 3,749 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 4,262

Question: H02X7

Type = Numeric

Compared to smoking ordinary cigarettes, would you say that using heated tobacco products is much less
harmful than smoking ordinary cigarettes; a little less harmful than smoking ordinary cigarettes; about as harmful
as smoking ordinary cigarettes; a little more harmful than smoking ordinary cigarettes; or much more harmful
than smoking ordinary cigarettes?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 MUCH LESS HARMFUL 15 4.3%
2 A LITTLE LESS HARMFUL 48 13.8%
3 ABOUT AS HARMFUL 189 54.3%
4 A LITTLE MORE HARMFUL 9 2.6%
5 MUCH MORE HARMFUL 35 10.1%
-7 DON'T KNOW 52 14.9%
-9 REFUSED 0 0.0%
Total 348 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 7,663

Question: HO3

Based on what you know or believe, does using smokeless tobacco cause serious illness?

Type = Numeric

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 5,186 64.8%

2 NO 1,035 12.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 1,771 22.1%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: HO5

Type = Numeric

Would you favor or oppose increasing taxes on tobacco products?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 FAVOR 6,876 85.9%

2 OPPOSE 568 7.1%

-7 DON'T KNOW 417 5.2%

-9 REFUSED 140 1.7%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: H06

Would you favor or oppose a law prohibiting all advertisements for tobacco products?

Value Label

Type = Numeric

Frequency Unweighted %

1 FAVOR 6,715 83.9%

2 OPPOSE 861 10.8%

-7 DON'T KNOW 313 3.9%

-9 REFUSED 112 1.4%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: HHO7

Type = Numeric

Would you say that cigarette butts ("chingas") are not polluting, are they somewhat polluting, or are they very

polluting for the environment?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 THEY ARE NOT POLLUTING 93 1.2%

2 THEY ARE SOMEWHAT POLLUTING 713 8.9%

3 THEY ARE VERY POLLUTING 6,973 87.2%

-7 DON'T KNOW 213 2.7%

-9 REFUSED 9 0.1%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: COR1A

Type = Numeric

Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?

Hypertension?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,497 31.2%

2 NO 5,433 67.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 30 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 41 0.5%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: COR1B

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

Diabetes?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,162 14.5%

2 NO 6,754 84.4%

-7 DON'T KNOW 41 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 44 0.5%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: COR1C

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

Cancer?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 318 4.0%

2 NO 7,597 95.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 41 0.5%

-9 REFUSED 45 0.6%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: COR1D

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

Asthma?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 1,226 15.3%

2 NO 6,710 83.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 19 0.2%

-9 REFUSED 46 0.6%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: COR1E

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

Tuberculosis?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 41 0.5%

2 NO 7,887 98.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 27 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 46 0.6%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: COR1F

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

HIV?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 13 0.2%

2 NO 7,912 98.9%

-7 DON'T KNOW 26 0.3%

-9 REFUSED 50 0.6%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: COR1G

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

Overweight or Obesity?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 2,159 27.0%

2 NO 5,762 72.0%

-7 DON'T KNOW 33 0.4%

-9 REFUSED 47 0.6%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10

Question: COR1H

Type = Numeric

(Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following conditions?)

Emphysema (COPD)?

Value Label

Frequency Unweighted %

1 YES 159 2.0%

2 NO 7,726 96.6%

-7 DON'T KNOW 68 0.8%

-9 REFUSED 48 0.6%
Total 8,001 100%
Missing/Not Applicable 10
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Question: COR2A

Type = Numeric

In the past 12 months, have you suffered from the following conditions?

COVID-19?
Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 24.8%
2 NO 72.5%
-7 DON'T KNOW 2.3%
-9 REFUSED 0.4%
Total 100%

Missing/Not Applicable

Question: COR2B

Type = Numeric

(In the past 12 months, have you suffered from the following conditions?)

Frequent colds?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 29.6%
2 NO 69.7%
-7 DON'T KNOW 0.2%
-9 REFUSED 0.5%

Total 100%

Missing/Not Applicable

Question: COR2C

Type = Numeric

(In the past 12 months, have you suffered from the following conditions?)

Flu Syndrome other than COVID-19?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 YES 25.2%
2 NO 73.7%
-7 DON'T KNOW 0.5%
-9 REFUSED 0.6%

Total 100%

Missing/Not Applicable

Question: COR3

Type = Numeric

How often do you smoke hand-rolled tobacco cigarettes mixed with another drug or psychoactive product?

Would you say always, sometimes, or never?

Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 ALWAYS 71%
2 SOMETIMES 21.4%
3 NEVER 71.4%
-9 REFUSED 0.0%

Total 100%

Missing/Not Applicable
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Question: COR4

Which drugs or psychoactive products have been added to the tobacco hand-rolled cigarettes that you smoke?

[SELECT ALL THAT APPLY]
Value Label Frequency Unweighted %
1 MARIJUANA 3
3 MARIJUANA, CRACK 1
8 DON'T KNOW 3
16 REFUSED 7
Total 14
Missing/Not Applicable 7,997

Question: COR4A

[SPECIFY]:

No data.

Type = Character
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